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SP 4-198 (11-99)

PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
CENTRAL REPOSITORY
1800 ELMERTON AVENUE
HARRISBURG, PA 17110

717-783-3762

PROTHONOTARY | DATE: June 16, 2000

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURT HOUSE .

P 0 BOX 249 RE: SID:

CLEARFIELD PA 16830 NAME: Wright, Kaleb Kristopher
SOC: 164-64-3834
COURT DOCKET # 00-676-CD

Dear Sir:

In accordance with the Name.Change Act of 1998, the fingerprint cards of the above named

individual, who has appliecd for a name change, has been qe_arch_ed in the files of the Pennsylvania
State Police, Criminal Records and Identification Division Central Repository, and;

(%

()

()

()

()

This person is not subject to 18 Pa.C.S. Chapter 91, and the fingerprints have been
destroyed.

This person is subject to 18 Pa.C.S. Chapter 91, and the name change has been nqtéd on
the person's criminal history record information.

A criminal record was revealed containing felony convictions. IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE NAME CHANGE ACT, THE COURT SHALL NOTIFY THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE
POLICE WHEN A NAME CHANGE FOR A PERSON CONVICTED OF A FELONY HAS
BEEN ORDERED. The Pennsylvania State Police, upon receipt of this notice, shall include
the change of name information in the Central Repository as provided for in 18 Pa.C.S.,
Chapter 91 (relating to criminal history record information).

This person has been convicted of felony violation(s) for which the court may not order a
change of name.

A criminal record was revealed that might prohibit a name change. Because the
subsection(s) of the affected conviction(s) has not been provided to us, we are unable to
determine whether a name change can or cannot be made. Please provide the
subsection(s) of the following crime(s): ' ‘

if available.

You are also advised that the above response is based on comparison of fingerprints and

associated requester-furnished information against a name index and fingerprints contained in the
files of the Pennsylvania State Police Central Repository - only - and does not preclude the
existence of other criminal records which may be contained in the repositories of other local, state,
or federal criminal justice agencies.

If we may be of further assistance to you concerning this matter, please contact us at the

above address or telephone number.

Sincerely,

Director, Criminal Records and
Identification Division



SP 4-198 (11-99)

PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
CENTRAL REPOSITORY
1800 ELMERTON AVENUE
HARRISBURG, PA 17110
717-783-3762

PROTHONOTARY ' DATE: June 16, 2000
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURT HOUSE _
P 0 BOX 249 RE:  SID:

CLEARFIELD PA 16830

NAME: Wright, Joshua Philip -
SOC: 206-64-1160

COURT DOCKET #: 00-676-CD

Dear Sir:

In accordance with the Name.Change Act of 1998, the fingerprint cards of the above named

individual, who has applied for a name change, has been searched in the files of the Pennsylvania
State Police, Criminal Records and Identification Division Central Repository, and;

(X)

()

()

()

This person is not subject to 18 Pa.C.S. Chapter 91, and the fingerprints have been
destroyed.

This person is subject to 18 Pa.C.S. Chapter 91, and the name change has been no;éd on
the person’s criminal history record information.

A criminal record was revealed containing felony convictions. IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE NAME CHANGE ACT, THE COURT SHALL NOTIFY THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE
POLICE WHEN A NAME CHANGE FOR A PERSON CONVICTED OF A FELONY HAS
BEEN ORDERED. The Pennsylvania State Police, upon receipt of this notice, shall include
the change of name information in the Central Repository as provided for in 18 Pa.C.S,,
Chapter 91 (relating to criminal history record information).

This person has been convicted of felony violation(s) for which the court may not order a
change of name.

A criminal record was revealed that might prohibit a name change. Because the
subsection(s) of the affected conviction(s) has not been provided to us, we are unable to
determine whether a name change can or cannot be made. Please provide the
subsection(s) of the following crime(s): ' '

if available.

You are also advised that the above response is based on comparison of fingerprints and

associated requester-furnished information against a name index and fingerprints contained in the
files of the Pennsylvania State Police Central Repository - only - and does not preclude the
existence of other criminal records which may be contained in the repositories of other local, state,
or federal criminal justice agencies.

'If we may be of further assistance to you concerning this matter, please contact us at the

above address or telephone number.

" Sincerely,

P77 D el

Director, Criminal Records add
Identification Division
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ELIZABETH CUNNINGHAM | - S N GRUREDCOPY -
F  “ATIORNEY AT LAW A e R - » .
26 SO : . . ,
UTH SECOND-STREET | -

CLEARFIELDTPA 16830

ATTORNEY FOR

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
AL IN RE: No. DO-C7¢- O
¥ Kaleb Kristopher Wright (d.o.b. 8/12/83)
:Eploshua Philip Wright (d.o.b. 2/18/85) Type of Pleading: PETITION FOR
CHANGE OF NAME
Filed on Behalf of:

Petitioner, DARLA J. WRIGHT BOAL

Counsel of Record for
This Party:

Elizabeth Cunningham, Esquire
26 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-1524

EUZABETH CUNNINGHAM, CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA

FILED,

JUN 0 7 2000 9&4

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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L!MABE‘mNﬂlNGHAM, CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA

-
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-

[N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: Kaleb Kristopher Wright (d.o.b. 8/12/83)
Joshua Philip Wright (d.o.b. 2/18/85) No.
CONSENT

[, DONALD L. BOAL, JR, hereby consent to the name change of Kaleb
Kristopher Wright to Kaleb Kristopher Boal and Joshua Philip Wright to Joshua Philip Boal. The
said children have lived in my residence since July 1996.

I reside at P.O. Box 236, Curwensville, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

I am a citizen of the United States of America and can speak, read and write the
English language.

I have no interest adverse to the above children.

Tl etr 2 ot

Wltness Donald L. Boal, Jr.

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this {7A  day of June, 2000.

<. o b /? o,

‘(A’)
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: No. DO-C¢ O

Kaleb Kristopher Wright (d.o.b. 8/12/83)

Joshua Philip Wright (d.o.b. 2/18/85) Type of Pleading: PETITION FOR
CHANGE OF NAME
Filed on Behalf of'
Petitioner, DARLA J. WRIGHT BOAL
Counsel of Record for

This Party:

Elizabeth Cunningham, Esquire
26 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-1524

Evizase i CUNNINGHAM, CLEARFIELL, PENNSYLVANIA

JUN 07 2000

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

| FILED




ELIZABETH CUNNINGHAM, CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: Kaleb Kristopher Wright (d.o.b. 8/12/83) |
Joshua Philip Wright (d.o.b. 2/18/85) No. OO - (07(p ‘CO

DECREE OF COURT SETTING HEARING

AND NOW this &3 day of _J)¢eaq . 2000, a Hearing on the
/
¢ :
Petition of Darla J. Wright Boal for the change of names of her sons, Kaleb Kristopher Wright

and Joshua Philip Wright, is hereby set for the 5 A day of _/ 2 éf?@(/ , 2000, at

\".20¥m. in Courtroom No. | , Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania.
Petitioner is directed to give notice of the Hearing by publication in The

Progress and in the Clearfield County Legal Journal, said notice to run one (1) time in each

publication.

FILED

JUN 09 2000

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

I IN RE: Kaleb Kristopher Wright (d.o.b. 8/12/83) _
Joshua Philip Wright (d.o.b. 2/18/85) No. O0-UT6° CO

PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME

DARLA J. WRIGHT BOAL, the natural mother of Kaleb Kristopher Wright and

Joshua Philip Wright, files this Petition to change the names of her sons and respectfully avers as
follows:

1. Petitioner is DARLA J. WRIGHT BOAL, an adult individual, who currently
resides at P.O. Box 236, Curwensville, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

2. Petitioner 1s the natural mother of Kaleb Kristopher Wright (d.o.b. 8/12/83) and
Joshua Philip Wright (d.o.b. 2/18/85).

3. The natural father of the minor children is' James Karam whose whereabouts are

unknown. The natural father has made no contact and has not attempted contact with the children

ELIZABETH CUNNINGHAM, CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA

since May 1984,

4. Petitioner and the natural father are not married to each other and have never

6. Petitioner is married to Donald L. Boal, Jr., and carries his name.

7. That Donald L. Boal, Jr., has fulfilled the role of father since he and the

Petitioner were married on July 19, 1996.

“thp Boal.

been married to each other.
5. The minor children have no relationship with their natural father.
8. That the children now use the names of Kaleb Kristopher Boal and Joshua




9. That the children have expressed a strong desire to have the same name as their
step-father.

10. That Donald L. Boal, Jr., agrees to the name change and has given his consent.
(See attached Consent marked “A”.)

11. That the natural father has failed to show any interest in the children and has

caused the children to be without essential parental care, contact or subsistence for 16 years.

12. That the Petitioner, Donald L. Boal (step-father) and the children have resided
in Curwensville, Clearfield County, since July 1996.

13. That Petitioner requests pursuant to Act of December 16, 1982, P.L. 1309, as
amended, 54 Pa.C.S.A. §701, et seq., a change of the names of her sons Kaleb Kristopher Wright
and Joshua Philip Wright to Kaleb Kristopher Boal and Joshua Philip Boal.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner requests the Court to:

a) Set a hearing on this Petition; and

b) Direct that notice be given of the filing of this Petition and Hearing.

ELIZABETH CUNNINGHAM, CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA

Respectfully submitted,




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: Kaleb Kristopher Wright (d.o.b. 8/12/83)
Joshua Philip Wright (d.o.b. 2/18/85) No.

CONSENT

I, DONALD L. BOAL, JR, hereby consent to the name change of Kaleb

Kristopher Wright to Kaleb Kristopher Boal and Joshua Philip Wright to Joshua Philip Boal. The

said children have lived in my residence since July 1996.

b

§ I reside at P.O. Box 236, Curwensville, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

é I am a citizen of the United States of America and can speak, read and write the
§ English language.

2; I have no interest adverse to the above children.

Donald L. Boal, Jr. .

Sworn td and subscribed before me
this &7k  day of June, 2000.

“A”




ELIZABETH CUNNINGHAM, CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA

VERIFICATION
I verify that the statements made in this Petition are true and correct. I understand
that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dadin )

DARLA J. BOAL
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFIED LIEN SEARCH

IN RE: KALEB KRISTOPHER WRIGHT

NO.00-676-CD

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
ss:
CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas
of County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that I have
examined the indices and there is no lien or judgment entered against

KALEB KRISTOPHER WRIGHT within the last five years past or remaining

unsatisfied in this office since 1975.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto
set my hand and official seal of said

Court, at Clearfield, this _3rd day

of AUGU% ii 000

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFIED LIEN SEARCH

IN RE: JOSHUA PHILIP WRIGHT
NO.00-676-CD
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
ss:

CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

I, william A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas
of County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that I have
examined the indices and there is no lien or judgment entered against
JOSHUA PHILIP WRIGHT within the last five years past or remaining

unsatisfied in this office since 1975.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto
set my hand and official seal of said

Court, at Clearfield, this _3rd day

of _AUGUST A.D. 2000 .

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary'’
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ELIZABETH CUNNINGHAM, CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: Kaleb Kristopher Wright (d.o.b. 8/12/83)
Joshua Philip Wright (d.o.b. 2/18/85) No. 00-676-CD
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
I hereby certify that notice of the Hearing on the Petition of Darla J. Wright Boal
for the change of names of her sons, Kaleb Kristopher Wright and Joshua Philip Wright,

scheduled in the above matter has been made by publication pursuant to Decree of Court Setting

Hearing of June 8, 2000. (See attached Proofs of Publication harked “A” and “B”.)

7
7

@beth %ﬁl ghﬁ, Esquire

/

FILED

AUG 03 2000

\William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




R . -

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA :
: SS:
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD :

On this _14th day of _JUly , A.D._2000

before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County and
State, personally appeared Margaret E. Krebs, who being .duly sworn
according to-law, deposes and says that she is the President of The
Progressive Publishing- Company, Inc., and. >mmonmm8..wmcu:m.:m: of The:
Progress, a daily- newspaper published at Clearfield, in the County of
Clearfield and State of Pennsylvania, and established April 5, 1913, and
that the annexed is a true copy of a notice or advertisement published in
said publication in

IIAII

the regular issues of June 19, 2000 .

And that the affiant is not interested in the mcc._.mnﬂ matter of the notice or

heaiing,of said, Retition, when and advertising, and that all of the allegations of this statement as to the time,
Where all interested personsim ; A .

| appear and Show cause ' ifan , place, and character of publfdation are true.

thelprayerZlot Jthey said) Peiti

m..m___.m@amm@@. . o

"N Elizabeth Cunningham¥Atiomey, L A A

for]Petitioner 26 Soul «%803, : : f_ 1 AR A4 i/ NG
StroetMCizarfiéid MIPAN 6830 | Sworn and subscribed to befdhe me the day and year aforesaid.

(81476551 502 40 i

Notary Public ﬂ_mmlmm_n, Pa.

{

My Commission Expires
September 16, 2000




PROOF OF PUBLICATON

. STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

-'..

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On this 27th day of June AD 2000, befare me, the subscriber, a Notary

Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Gary A.
Knaresboro, who being duly sworn according to law, proposes and says that he

- is the editor of the Clearfield County Legal Journal of the Courts of Clearfield -
County, and that the annexed is a true copy of the notice or advertisement
published in said publication in the regular issues of Week of June 23, 2000, Vol.
12, No. 25. And that all of the allegations of this statement as to the time, place,
and character of the publication are true.

V/ﬂ &?ﬁ
Gary4A. Knaresboro, Esquire
Editor

-Sworn and subscribed to before me the day and year aforesaid.

= "Notary Public
=My Commission)Expires

Notarial Seat -

"‘1 WLMNQ‘"’PM'W
e e . 8807
o Association of Nolast9s

= Member, Peonsyhanid Elizabeth Cunningham
e : 26 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

IIBII



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL‘DIVISION

IN RE:
vlI\(ALEB KRISTOFHER WRIGHT | : NO. 00-676-CD

D.O.B. 8/12/83

ORDETR
NOW, this 3rd day of August, 2000, upon

consideration of the Petition for Change of Name and following
hearing related thereto, it is found by the Court that the
requirements of the Act of December 12, 1982, No. 295, as
amended as set forth in 54 Pa.C.S.A. Subsection 701, et seq.,
have been satisfied, and the name of Kaleb Kristopher Wright is
changed tob;ALEB KRISTOPHER BOAL.

BY THE COURT,

f it

Judge -

FILED

AG 02 2000

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE:
9%OSHUA PHILIP WRIGHT : NO. 00-676-CD
D.O.B. 2/18/8&5
ORDETR
NOW, this 3rd day of August, 2000, upon
consideration of the Petition for Change of Name and following
hearing related thereto, it is found by the Court that the
requirements of the Act of December 12, 1982, No. 295, as
amended as set forth in 54 Pa.C.S.A. Subsection 701, et seq.,
have been satisfied, and the name of Joshua Philip Wright is
Changed tOS}OSHUA PHILIP BOAL.

BY THE COURT,

st~

Judge

FILED

AG 02 2000

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




